CASEY CARDINIA LIBRARIES & Sid the Sloth Kids Membership Competition TERMS AND CONDITIONS 2023

Mechanic:

- 1. Sign up to be a Casey Cardinia Library member New members only
- 2. Enter your details at ccl.vic.gov.au/competitions to win
- Once signed up the new member can enter the draw to win one of three monthly minor prizes:
 MINOR prizes one of 3 x \$100 Toymate Voucher
 (One winner drawn at random each month in March, April and May)
- 4. Once signed up the new member who visit any Casey Cardinia Library (5 locations to choose from) 3 x times (in March, April then May 2023) and gets their "Sid the Sloth" Bookmark stamped can then enter the MAJOR prize.
 They just need to scan their bookmark in online (via ccl.vic.go.au/competitions) and they will go into the draw to win:
 MAJOR prize 1 x \$300 Toymate Voucher
 (Prize drawn at random on Thursday 1 June)

Terms and Conditions:

- Entrants must be a NEW member of Casey Cardinia Libraries
- One entry per new Casey Cardinia Library membership
- NEW members can join in the library (in person) or via an outreach visit (eg Kindergarten or School)
- Entry for competition must be done online at ccl.vic.gov.au/competitions
- The competition is only open for NEW child members only under the age of 18
- The competition entry must be completed by member guarantor, so that we can contact you
- Competition opens Wednesday 1 March 2023 at 9am (AESDT)
- Competition closes Wednesday 31 May at 5pm (AEST)
- Each monthly winner will be chosen through a random draw each month
- One winner will be chosen per month (1 x Monday 3 April, 1 x Monday 1 May, 1 x Thursday 1 June)
- The prize is 1 x Toymate Voucher per month (Minor Prize)
- Monthly prize is valued at \$100
- Prize for child who gets 3 stamps for 3 visits at their local Casey Cardinia Library will be drawn Thursday 1 June and is a ToyMate Voucher valued at \$300 (Major Prize)
- The prize is for Toymate Voucher Only
- Winners notified by telephone and email provided in online competition entry form

- Vouchers are not refundable
- Employees of Casey Cardinia Library and their children may enter the competition. However, they are not eligible for prizes.
- All decisions are final, and no correspondence will be entered into.